remain part of the Collective Agreement. 

Local Provisions: 

5. Teachers who are required to use their vehicles as part of their regular duties, and who travel in 

excess of sixteen hundred (1600) kilometres per year, shall receive an additional allowance of one 

hundred fifty three ($153.00) dollars per year. 

ARTICLE B.11 BENEFITS 

1. The employer will provide the Provincial Extended Health Benefit Plan as set out in Appendix A 

to Letter of Understanding No. 9. 

2. The employer shall provide the local with a copy of the group benefits contract in effect for the

[...]

Service as a TTOC shall be credited: 

1. one half (1/2) day for up to one half (1/2) day worked; 

2. one (1) day for greater than one half (1/2) day worked up to one (1) day 

worked. 

ii. Nineteen (19) days worked shall be equivalent to one (1) month; 

iii. One hundred and eighty-nine (189) days shall be equivalent to one (1) year. 

c. Seniority accumulated pursuant to Article C.2.3.a and C.2.3.b, shall be included as 

aggregate service with the employer when a determination is made in accordance with 

Article C.2.1.  

4. An employee on a temporary or term contract shall accumulate seniority for all days of service on